

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE      20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE      609 N HILL BLVD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927      SNOHOMISH WA 982968316      BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			12.97 %			-49.22 %		25.89 %
			370,000.00	418,000.00	48,000.00	187,880.00	-182,120.00	465,793.86	95,793.86	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	2.1000	ACRE	20,000.0000	35,600.0000	78.00 %	22,540.0000	12.70 %	70,000.0000	250.00 %	
			42,000.00	74,760.00	32,760.00	47,334.00	5,334.00	147,000.00	105,000.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
		L.S.			-66.92 %		2,143.08 %		15.38 %	
			6,500.00	2,150.00	-4,350.00	145,800.00	139,300.00	7,500.00	1,000.00	
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	80.0000	S.Y.	75.0000	30.0000	-60.00 %	45.0000	-40.00 %	45.0000	-40.00 %	
			6,000.00	2,400.00	-3,600.00	3,600.00	-2,400.00	3,600.00	-2,400.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	1370.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	
			13,700.00	6,850.00	-6,850.00	12,330.00	-1,370.00	8,220.00	-5,480.00	
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	3.0000	EACH	200.0000	330.0000	65.00 %	300.0000	50.00 %	340.0000	70.00 %	
			600.00	990.00	390.00	900.00	300.00	1,020.00	420.00	
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	10.0000	EACH	25.0000	65.0000	160.00 %	750.0000	2,900.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			250.00	650.00	400.00	7,500.00	7,250.00	250.00	0.00	
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	2248.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.1000	-93.33 %	3.0000	100.00 %	2.0000	33.33 %	
			3,372.00	224.80	-3,147.20	6,744.00	3,372.00	4,496.00	1,124.00	
9	REMOVING WIRE FENCE									
	329.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	12.0000	140.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			1,645.00	2,303.00	658.00	3,948.00	2,303.00	1,645.00	0.00	
10	REMOVING RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
		L.S.			-95.45 %		600.00 %		627.27 %	
			220.00	10.00	-210.00	1,540.00	1,320.00	1,600.00	1,380.00	
11	SELECT CLEARING, PRUNING, AND GRUBBING									
	0.4600	ACRE	15,000.0000	10,200.0000	-32.00 %	22,450.0000	49.67 %	18,000.0000	20.00 %	
			6,900.00	4,692.00	-2,208.00	10,327.00	3,427.00	8,280.00	1,380.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 609 N HILL BLVD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
12	REMOVING EXISTING CULVERT									
	230.0000	L.F.	50.0000	12.0000	-76.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	
			11,500.00	2,760.00	-8,740.00	12,650.00	1,150.00	23,000.00	11,500.00	
GRADING										
13	EARTHWORK									
		L.S.			-38.84 %		-51.29 %		6.39 %	
			735,000.00	449,500.00	-285,500.00	358,000.00	-377,000.00	782,000.00	47,000.00	
DRAINAGE										
14	DROP INLET TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	6,930.0000	-30.70 %	7,800.0000	-22.00 %	1,500.0000	-85.00 %	
			10,000.00	6,930.00	-3,070.00	7,800.00	-2,200.00	1,500.00	-8,500.00	
15	STREAMBED SEDIMENT									
	2216.0000	TON	40.0000	85.0000	112.50 %	85.0000	112.50 %	60.0000	50.00 %	
			88,640.00	188,360.00	99,720.00	188,360.00	99,720.00	132,960.00	44,320.00	
16	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN.									
	196.0000	TON	50.0000	58.0000	16.00 %	120.0000	140.00 %	42.5000	-15.00 %	
			9,800.00	11,368.00	1,568.00	23,520.00	13,720.00	8,330.00	-1,470.00	
17	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN.									
	1188.0000	TON	80.0000	41.0000	-48.75 %	120.0000	50.00 %	43.5000	-45.63 %	
			95,040.00	48,708.00	-46,332.00	142,560.00	47,520.00	51,678.00	-43,362.00	
18	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN.									
	196.0000	TON	60.0000	59.0000	-1.67 %	155.0000	158.33 %	40.0000	-33.33 %	
			11,760.00	11,564.00	-196.00	30,380.00	18,620.00	7,840.00	-3,920.00	
19	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN.									
	28.0000	TON	60.0000	61.0000	1.67 %	120.0000	100.00 %	40.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,680.00	1,708.00	28.00	3,360.00	1,680.00	1,120.00	-560.00	
20	STREAMBED BOULDER ONE MAN									
	38.0000	TON	70.0000	110.0000	57.14 %	145.0000	107.14 %	110.0000	57.14 %	
			2,660.00	4,180.00	1,520.00	5,510.00	2,850.00	4,180.00	1,520.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE      20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE      609 N HILL BLVD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927      SNOHOMISH WA 982968316      BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE										
21	STREAMBED BOULDER TWO MAN 21.0000	EACH	150.0000 3,150.00	160.0000 3,360.00	6.67 % 210.00	165.0000 3,465.00	10.00 % 315.00	260.0000 5,460.00	73.33 % 2,310.00	
22	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B 6.7000	TON	65.0000 435.50	220.0000 1,474.00	238.46 % 1,038.50	750.0000 5,025.00	1,053.85 % 4,589.50	190.0000 1,273.00	192.31 % 837.50	
23	QUARRY SPALLS 0.2000	TON	65.0000 13.00	1,200.0000 240.00	1,746.15 % 227.00	450.0000 90.00	592.31 % 77.00	3,100.0000 620.00	4,669.23 % 607.00	
24	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 28.0000	L.F.	80.0000 2,240.00	120.0000 3,360.00	50.00 % 1,120.00	970.0000 27,160.00	1,112.50 % 24,920.00	155.0000 4,340.00	93.75 % 2,100.00	
25	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.				93.68 %		131.05 %		163.16 %	
26	FISH EXCLUSION EST.		38,000.00	73,600.00	35,600.00	87,800.00	49,800.00	100,000.00	62,000.00	
27	STREAMBED SAND 222.0000	TON	50.0000 11,100.00	120.0000 26,640.00	140.00 % 15,540.00	120.0000 26,640.00	140.00 % 15,540.00	58.0000 12,876.00	16.00 % 1,776.00	
28	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	
STRUCTURE										
29	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		173,000.00	154,000.00	-10.98 %	15,880.00	-90.82 %	120,000.00	-53,000.00	
30	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1 L.S.		260,000.00	281,000.00	8.08 %	98,780.00	-62.01 %	410,000.00	150,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 609 N HILL BLVD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
31	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 2									
	L.S.			51.27 %		-80.00 %		25.66 %		
			550,000.00	832,000.00	282,000.00	110,000.00	-440,000.00	691,111.00	141,111.00	
32	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 1									
	67.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	150.0000	275.00 %	120.0000	200.00 %	70.0000	75.00 %	
			2,680.00	10,050.00	7,370.00	8,040.00	5,360.00	4,690.00	2,010.00	
SURFACING										
33	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1660.0000	TON	60.0000	57.0000	-5.00 %	75.0000	25.00 %	45.0000	-25.00 %	
			99,600.00	94,620.00	-4,980.00	124,500.00	24,900.00	74,700.00	-24,900.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
34	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	775.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	11.0000	-56.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	
			19,375.00	8,525.00	-10,850.00	17,050.00	-2,325.00	15,500.00	-3,875.00	
35	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22									
	892.3000	TON	140.0000	175.0000	25.00 %	350.0000	150.00 %	170.0000	21.43 %	
			124,922.00	156,152.50	31,230.50	312,305.00	187,383.00	151,691.00	26,769.00	
36	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,750.00	3,750.00		3,750.00		3,750.00		
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,260.00	6,260.00		6,260.00		6,260.00		
38	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,175.24	2,175.24		2,175.24		2,175.24		

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE      20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE      609 N HILL BLVD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927      SNOHOMISH WA 982968316      BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
39	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	387.3000	TON	150.0000	180.0000	20.00 %	320.0000	113.33 %	183.0000	22.00 %	
			58,095.00	69,714.00	11,619.00	123,936.00	65,841.00	70,875.90	12,780.90	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
40	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	328.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	36.0000	80.00 %	45.0000	125.00 %	26.0000	30.00 %	
			6,560.00	11,808.00	5,248.00	14,760.00	8,200.00	8,528.00	1,968.00	
41	SILT FENCE									
	255.0000	L.F.	4.0000	11.0000	175.00 %	18.0000	350.00 %	9.0000	125.00 %	
			1,020.00	2,805.00	1,785.00	4,590.00	3,570.00	2,295.00	1,275.00	
42	COMPOST SOCK									
	7235.0000	L.F.	8.0000	11.0000	37.50 %	22.0000	175.00 %	8.0000	0.00 %	
			57,880.00	79,585.00	21,705.00	159,170.00	101,290.00	57,880.00	0.00	
43	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION									
	L.S.				260.66 %		620.33 %		104.92 %	
			12,200.00	44,000.00	31,800.00	87,880.00	75,680.00	25,000.00	12,800.00	
44	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING									
	790.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	3.0000	-62.50 %	8.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	-62.50 %	
			6,320.00	2,370.00	-3,950.00	6,320.00	0.00	2,370.00	-3,950.00	
45	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	1132.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	41.0000	64.00 %	42.0000	68.00 %	42.0000	68.00 %	
			28,300.00	46,412.00	18,112.00	47,544.00	19,244.00	47,544.00	19,244.00	
46	PSIPE GRAND FIR (NO.2 CONT.)									
	67.0000	EACH	25.0000	39.0000	56.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	
			1,675.00	2,613.00	938.00	1,474.00	-201.00	2,680.00	1,005.00	
47	PSIPE BIG LEAF MAPLE (NO.2 CONT.)									
	15.0000	EACH	25.0000	39.0000	56.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	
			375.00	585.00	210.00	330.00	-45.00	600.00	225.00	
48	PSIPE BLACK HAWTHORN (NO.2 CONT.)									
	117.0000	EACH	25.0000	39.0000	56.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	
			2,925.00	4,563.00	1,638.00	2,574.00	-351.00	4,680.00	1,755.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE      20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE      609 N HILL BLVD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927      SNOHOMISH WA 982968316      BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
49	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE (NO.2 CONT.)									
	78.0000	EACH	25.0000	39.0000	56.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	
			1,950.00	3,042.00	1,092.00	1,716.00	-234.00	3,120.00	1,170.00	
50	PSIPE BITTER CHERRY (NO.2 CONT.)									
	117.0000	EACH	25.0000	39.0000	56.00 %	23.0000	-8.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	
			2,925.00	4,563.00	1,638.00	2,691.00	-234.00	4,680.00	1,755.00	
51	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR (NO.2 CONT.)									
	127.0000	EACH	25.0000	39.0000	56.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	
			3,175.00	4,953.00	1,778.00	2,540.00	-635.00	5,080.00	1,905.00	
52	PSIPE VINE MAPLE (NO.2 CONT.)									
	299.0000	EACH	25.0000	39.0000	56.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	
			7,475.00	11,661.00	4,186.00	5,980.00	-1,495.00	11,960.00	4,485.00	
53	PSIPE WESTERN BEAKED HAZELNUT (NO.2 CONT.)									
	190.0000	EACH	25.0000	39.0000	56.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	
			4,750.00	7,410.00	2,660.00	4,180.00	-570.00	7,600.00	2,850.00	
54	PSIPE SALAL (NO.1 CONT.)									
	909.0000	EACH	12.0000	22.0000	83.33 %	16.0000	33.33 %	22.0000	83.33 %	
			10,908.00	19,998.00	9,090.00	14,544.00	3,636.00	19,998.00	9,090.00	
55	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY (NO.1 CONT.)									
	290.0000	EACH	12.0000	22.0000	83.33 %	16.0000	33.33 %	22.0000	83.33 %	
			3,480.00	6,380.00	2,900.00	4,640.00	1,160.00	6,380.00	2,900.00	
56	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE (NO.1 CONT.)									
	122.0000	EACH	12.0000	22.0000	83.33 %	16.0000	33.33 %	22.0000	83.33 %	
			1,464.00	2,684.00	1,220.00	1,952.00	488.00	2,684.00	1,220.00	
57	PSIPE COMPACT OREGON GRAPE (NO.1 CONT.)									
	666.0000	EACH	12.0000	22.0000	83.33 %	16.0000	33.33 %	22.0000	83.33 %	
			7,992.00	14,652.00	6,660.00	10,656.00	2,664.00	14,652.00	6,660.00	
58	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM (NO.1 CONT.)									
	218.0000	EACH	12.0000	22.0000	83.33 %	16.0000	33.33 %	22.0000	83.33 %	
			2,616.00	4,796.00	2,180.00	3,488.00	872.00	4,796.00	2,180.00	
59	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK (NO.1 CONT.)									
	194.0000	EACH	12.0000	22.0000	83.33 %	16.0000	33.33 %	22.0000	83.33 %	
			2,328.00	4,268.00	1,940.00	3,104.00	776.00	4,268.00	1,940.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
60	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN (NO.1 CONT.)								
	1269.0000 EACH		12.0000	83.33 %	16.0000	33.33 %	22.0000	83.33 %	
			15,228.00	12,690.00	20,304.00	5,076.00	27,918.00	12,690.00	
61	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY (NO.1 CONT.)								
	298.0000 EACH		12.0000	83.33 %	16.0000	33.33 %	22.0000	83.33 %	
			3,576.00	2,980.00	4,768.00	1,192.00	6,556.00	2,980.00	
62	PSIPE SALMONBERRY (NO.1 CONT.)								
	290.0000 EACH		12.0000	83.33 %	16.0000	33.33 %	22.0000	83.33 %	
			3,480.00	2,900.00	4,640.00	1,160.00	6,380.00	2,900.00	
63	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY (NO.1 CONT.)								
	298.0000 EACH		12.0000	83.33 %	16.0000	33.33 %	22.0000	83.33 %	
			3,576.00	2,980.00	4,768.00	1,192.00	6,556.00	2,980.00	
64	PSIPE SNOWBERRY (NO.1 CONT.)								
	784.0000 EACH		12.0000	75.00 %	16.0000	33.33 %	22.0000	83.33 %	
			9,408.00	7,056.00	12,544.00	3,136.00	17,248.00	7,840.00	
65	PSIPE CLUSTERED SEDGE (NO.1 CONT.)								
	223.0000 EACH		3.0000	633.33 %	18.0000	500.00 %	22.0000	633.33 %	
			669.00	4,237.00	4,014.00	3,345.00	4,906.00	4,237.00	
66	PSIPE DEWEY'S SEDGE (NO.1 CONT.)								
	192.0000 EACH		3.0000	633.33 %	16.0000	433.33 %	22.0000	633.33 %	
			576.00	3,648.00	3,072.00	2,496.00	4,224.00	3,648.00	
67	PSIPE QUAKING ASPEN (LIVE POLE)								
	88.0000 EACH		12.0000	83.33 %	16.0000	33.33 %	22.0000	83.33 %	
			1,056.00	880.00	1,408.00	352.00	1,936.00	880.00	
68	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, LIVE STAKE								
	219.0000 EACH		3.0000	433.33 %	6.0000	100.00 %	22.0000	633.33 %	
			657.00	2,847.00	1,314.00	657.00	4,818.00	4,161.00	
69	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, LIVE STAKE								
	176.0000 EACH		3.0000	633.33 %	6.0000	100.00 %	22.0000	633.33 %	
			528.00	3,872.00	1,056.00	528.00	3,872.00	3,344.00	
70	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, LIVE STAKE								
	219.0000 EACH		3.0000	633.33 %	6.0000	100.00 %	22.0000	633.33 %	
			657.00	4,818.00	1,314.00	657.00	4,818.00	4,161.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE      20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE      609 N HILL BLVD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927      SNOHOMISH WA 982968316      BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
71	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, LIVE STAKE									
	176.0000	EACH	3.0000	22.0000	633.33 %	8.0000	166.67 %	22.0000	633.33 %	
			528.00	3,872.00	3,344.00	1,408.00	880.00	3,872.00	3,344.00	
72	PSIPE LIVE FASCINE									
	555.0000	L.F.	40.0000	22.0000	-45.00 %	145.0000	262.50 %	22.0000	-45.00 %	
			22,200.00	12,210.00	-9,990.00	80,475.00	58,275.00	12,210.00	-9,990.00	
73	FINE COMPOST									
	880.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	11.0000	57.14 %	48.0000	585.71 %	11.0000	57.14 %	
			6,160.00	9,680.00	3,520.00	42,240.00	36,080.00	9,680.00	3,520.00	
74	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	8580.0000	S.Y.	14.0000	12.0000	-14.29 %	38.0000	171.43 %	12.5000	-10.71 %	
			120,120.00	102,960.00	-17,160.00	326,040.00	205,920.00	107,250.00	-12,870.00	
75	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	9802.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	3.5000	-41.67 %	40.0000	566.67 %	4.3000	-28.33 %	
			58,812.00	34,307.00	-24,505.00	392,080.00	333,268.00	42,148.60	-16,663.40	
76	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	2879.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	18.0000	260.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			14,395.00	14,395.00	0.00	51,822.00	37,427.00	14,395.00	0.00	
77	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	537.0000	L.F.	6.0000	11.0000	83.33 %	18.0000	200.00 %	8.0000	33.33 %	
			3,222.00	5,907.00	2,685.00	9,666.00	6,444.00	4,296.00	1,074.00	
78	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAM CHANNEL RESTORATION									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
79	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 1									
	7.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	1,800.0000	-14.29 %	2,870.0000	36.67 %	1,400.0000	-33.33 %	
			14,700.00	12,600.00	-2,100.00	20,090.00	5,390.00	9,800.00	-4,900.00	
80	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 2									
	2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	2,570.0000	42.78 %	2,970.0000	65.00 %	1,700.0000	-5.56 %	
			3,600.00	5,140.00	1,540.00	5,940.00	2,340.00	3,400.00	-200.00	
81	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 3									
	2.0000	EACH	4,200.0000	1,660.0000	-60.48 %	2,970.0000	-29.29 %	2,800.0000	-33.33 %	
			8,400.00	3,320.00	-5,080.00	5,940.00	-2,460.00	5,600.00	-2,800.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE      20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE      609 N HILL BLVD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927      SNOHOMISH WA 982968316      BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
82	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 4									
	1.0000	EACH	23,800.0000	-70.63 %	6,990.0000	-16,810.00	2,970.0000	-87.52 %	14,000.0000	-41.18 %
			23,800.00		6,990.00		2,970.00		14,000.00	
83	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 5									
	4.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	-42.31 %	750.0000	-2,200.00	3,100.0000	138.46 %	1,400.0000	7.69 %
			5,200.00		3,000.00		12,400.00		5,600.00	
84	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 6									
	3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	-50.00 %	750.0000	-2,250.00	3,200.0000	113.33 %	1,600.0000	6.67 %
			4,500.00		2,250.00		9,600.00		4,800.00	
85	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 7									
	1.0000	EACH	2,600.0000	-70.77 %	760.0000	-1,840.00	3,870.0000	48.85 %	3,100.0000	19.23 %
			2,600.00		760.00		3,870.00		3,100.00	
86	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 8									
	1.0000	EACH	2,600.0000	-70.77 %	760.0000	-1,840.00	3,840.0000	47.69 %	2,900.0000	11.54 %
			2,600.00		760.00		3,840.00		2,900.00	
87	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 9									
	2.0000	EACH	700.0000	7.14 %	750.0000	100.00	4,250.0000	507.14 %	1,900.0000	171.43 %
			1,400.00		1,500.00		8,500.00		3,800.00	
88	MOBILE WOODY MATERIAL									
	7.0000	EACH	4,700.0000	-85.74 %	670.0000	-28,210.00	4,970.0000	5.74 %	500.0000	-89.36 %
			32,900.00		4,690.00		34,790.00		3,500.00	
89	NATIVE BRUSH PILE TYPE A									
	34.0000	EACH	2,700.0000	-91.85 %	220.0000	-84,320.00	1,874.0000	-30.59 %	300.0000	-88.89 %
			91,800.00		7,480.00		63,716.00		10,200.00	
90	NATIVE BRUSH PILE TYPE B									
	16.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	-71.67 %	340.0000	-13,760.00	2,210.0000	84.17 %	345.0000	-71.25 %
			19,200.00		5,440.00		35,360.00		5,520.00	
91	SLASH									
	10.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	-87.00 %	130.0000	-8,700.00	184.0000	-81.60 %	500.0000	-50.00 %
			10,000.00		1,300.00		1,840.00		5,000.00	
92	HIGH VISIBILITY STAKING									
	686.0000	L.F.	3.5000	42.86 %	5.0000	1,029.00	70.0000	1,900.00 %	3.5000	0.00 %
			2,401.00		3,430.00		48,020.00		2,401.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE      20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE      609 N HILL BLVD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927      SNOHOMISH WA 982968316      BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
93	TRENCH PLANTING									
	104.0000	L.F.	50.0000	26.0000	-48.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	120.0000	140.00 %	
			5,200.00	2,704.00	-2,496.00	5,720.00	520.00	12,480.00	7,280.00	
94	SOIL DECOMPACTION									
	9712.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	1.0000	-90.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	
			97,120.00	9,712.00	-87,408.00	77,696.00	-19,424.00	58,272.00	-38,848.00	
95	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS RESTORATION									
		L.S.			102.38 %		102.38 %		614.29 %	
			21,000.00	42,500.00	21,500.00	42,500.00	21,500.00	150,000.00	129,000.00	
96	HERBICIDE APPLICATIONS PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
97	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST									
	188.0000	L.F.	45.0000	53.0000	17.78 %	60.0000	33.33 %	55.0000	22.22 %	
			8,460.00	9,964.00	1,504.00	11,280.00	2,820.00	10,340.00	1,880.00	
98	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	850.0000	L.F.	45.0000	42.0000	-6.67 %	65.0000	44.44 %	42.0000	-6.67 %	
			38,250.00	35,700.00	-2,550.00	55,250.00	17,000.00	35,700.00	-2,550.00	
99	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	4,600.0000	15.00 %	5,500.0000	37.50 %	5,000.0000	25.00 %	
			16,000.00	18,400.00	2,400.00	22,000.00	6,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	
100	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	7.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	4,690.0000	17.25 %	4,500.0000	12.50 %	5,000.0000	25.00 %	
			28,000.00	32,830.00	4,830.00	31,500.00	3,500.00	35,000.00	7,000.00	
101	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE F									
	175.0000	L.F.	50.0000	160.0000	220.00 %	250.0000	400.00 %	160.0000	220.00 %	
			8,750.00	28,000.00	19,250.00	43,750.00	35,000.00	28,000.00	19,250.00	
102	TEMPORARY BARRIER									
	1725.0000	L.F.	25.0000	22.0000	-12.00 %	60.0000	140.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	
			43,125.00	37,950.00	-5,175.00	103,500.00	60,375.00	48,300.00	5,175.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:      INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE      20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE      609 N HILL BLVD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927      SNOHOMISH WA 982968316      BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
103	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	8.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	2,400.0000	-40.00 %	5,500.0000	37.50 %	4,000.0000	0.00 %	
			32,000.00	19,200.00	-12,800.00	44,000.00	12,000.00	32,000.00	0.00	
104	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	14.0000	EACH	60.0000	300.0000	400.00 %	84.0000	40.00 %	78.0000	30.00 %	
			840.00	4,200.00	3,360.00	1,176.00	336.00	1,092.00	252.00	
105	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	87.0000	EACH	20.0000	29.0000	45.00 %	16.0000	-20.00 %	12.0000	-40.00 %	
			1,740.00	2,523.00	783.00	1,392.00	-348.00	1,044.00	-696.00	
106	PAINT LINE									
	2248.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.0000	33.33 %	4.0000	166.67 %	2.2500	50.00 %	
			3,372.00	4,496.00	1,124.00	8,992.00	5,620.00	5,058.00	1,686.00	
107	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.1300	MI.	35,000.0000	29,300.0000	-16.29 %	12,500.0000	-64.29 %	52,000.0000	48.57 %	
			4,550.00	3,809.00	-741.00	1,625.00	-2,925.00	6,760.00	2,210.00	
108	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2									
	0.3000	MI.	35,000.0000	22,000.0000	-37.14 %	15,000.0000	-57.14 %	22,500.0000	-35.71 %	
			10,500.00	6,600.00	-3,900.00	4,500.00	-6,000.00	6,750.00	-3,750.00	
109	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.2200	HUND	20,000.0000	17,600.0000	-12.00 %	45,000.0000	125.00 %	23,500.0000	17.50 %	
			4,400.00	3,872.00	-528.00	9,900.00	5,500.00	5,170.00	770.00	
110	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			7.00 %		780.00 %		4,000.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,070.00	70.00	8,800.00	7,800.00	41,000.00	40,000.00	
111	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	2026.0000	L.F.	0.6000	3.0000	400.00 %	4.0000	566.67 %	4.2500	608.33 %	
			1,215.60	6,078.00	4,862.40	8,104.00	6,888.40	8,610.50	7,394.90	
112	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-29.73 %		-9.46 %		-45.95 %	
			296,000.00	208,000.00	-88,000.00	268,000.00	-28,000.00	160,000.00	-136,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 609 N HILL BLVD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
113	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	572.0000	S.F.	25.0000	8.00 %	27.0000	40.00 %	35.0000	14.0000	-44.00 %
			14,300.00	1,144.00	15,444.00	5,720.00	20,020.00	8,008.00	-6,292.00
OTHER ITEMS									
114	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	5,000.00	-90.00 %	500.00	260.00 %	18,000.00	1,400.00	-72.00 %
115	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	9,400.00	-27.98 %	6,770.00	32.98 %	12,500.00	18,000.00	91.49 %
116	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	17,000.00	164.71 %	45,000.00	10.00 %	18,700.00	47,000.00	176.47 %
117	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2	L.F.	109.0000	90.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	40.0000	117.0000	485.00 %
			2,180.00	1,962.00	4,142.00	2,180.00	4,360.00	12,753.00	10,573.00
118	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
119	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %
120	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	2.00	0.00 %	2.00	0.00 %	2.00	2.00	0.00 %
121	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	6,000.00	-91.67 %	500.00	-35.38 %	3,877.00	1,000.00	-83.33 %
122	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.	171.0000	100.00 %	3.0000	66.67 %	5.0000	5.0000	66.67 %
			513.00	513.00	1,026.00	342.00	855.00	855.00	342.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/03/2022

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 07:01

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 609 N HILL BLVD  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 BURLINGTON WA 982334600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS										
123	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2									
	1.0000 EACH		800.0000	1,300.0000	62.50 %	3,254.0000	306.75 %	2,000.0000	150.00 %	
			800.00	1,300.00	500.00	3,254.00	2,454.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	
124	FORCE ACCOUNT ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			14,000.00	14,000.00		14,000.00		14,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,175,050.34</u>	<u>\$4,197,596.54</u>	0.54%	<u>\$4,676,097.24</u>	12.00%	<u>\$4,765,432.10</u>	14.14%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,175,050.34</u>	<u>\$4,197,596.54</u>	0.54%	<u>\$4,676,097.24</u>	12.00%	<u>\$4,765,432.10</u>	<u>14.14%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.  
 33455 6TH AVE S  
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			51.35 %				-100.00 %
			370,000.00	560,000.00	190,000.00	0.00			
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	2.1000	ACRE	20,000.0000	16,000.0000	-20.00 %				-100.00 %
			42,000.00	33,600.00	-8,400.00	0.00			
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS								
		L.S.			-23.08 %				-100.00 %
			6,500.00	5,000.00	-1,500.00	0.00			
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	80.0000	S.Y.	75.0000	28.0000	-62.67 %				-100.00 %
			6,000.00	2,240.00	-3,760.00	0.00			
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	1370.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %				-100.00 %
			13,700.00	6,850.00	-6,850.00	0.00			
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	3.0000	EACH	200.0000	275.0000	37.50 %				-100.00 %
			600.00	825.00	225.00	0.00			
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST								
	10.0000	EACH	25.0000	60.0000	140.00 %				-100.00 %
			250.00	600.00	350.00	0.00			
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE								
	2248.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.0000	33.33 %				-100.00 %
			3,372.00	4,496.00	1,124.00	0.00			
9	REMOVING WIRE FENCE								
	329.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,645.00	2,303.00	658.00	0.00			
10	REMOVING RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
		L.S.			127.27 %				-100.00 %
			220.00	500.00	280.00	0.00			
11	SELECT CLEARING, PRUNING, AND GRUBBING								
	0.4600	ACRE	15,000.0000	20,000.0000	33.33 %				-100.00 %
			6,900.00	9,200.00	2,300.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.  
 33455 6TH AVE S

FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
12	REMOVING EXISTING CULVERT								
	230.0000	L.F.	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %				-100.00 %
			11,500.00	14,950.00	3,450.00	0.00			
GRADING									
13	EARTHWORK								
		L.S.			134.69 %				-100.00 %
			735,000.00	1,725,000.00	990,000.00	0.00			
DRAINAGE									
14	DROP INLET TYPE 2								
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	8,000.0000	-20.00 %				-100.00 %
			10,000.00	8,000.00	-2,000.00	0.00			
15	STREAMBED SEDIMENT								
	2216.0000	TON	40.0000	65.0000	62.50 %				-100.00 %
			88,640.00	144,040.00	55,400.00	0.00			
16	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN.								
	196.0000	TON	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %				-100.00 %
			9,800.00	8,820.00	-980.00	0.00			
17	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN.								
	1188.0000	TON	80.0000	60.0000	-25.00 %				-100.00 %
			95,040.00	71,280.00	-23,760.00	0.00			
18	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN.								
	196.0000	TON	60.0000	60.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			11,760.00	11,760.00	0.00	0.00			
19	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN.								
	28.0000	TON	60.0000	65.0000	8.33 %				-100.00 %
			1,680.00	1,820.00	140.00	0.00			
20	STREAMBED BOULDER ONE MAN								
	38.0000	TON	70.0000	200.0000	185.71 %				-100.00 %
			2,660.00	7,600.00	4,940.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.  
 33455 6TH AVE S  
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
DRAINAGE									
21	STREAMBED BOULDER TWO MAN								
	21.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			3,150.00	3,150.00	0.00	0.00			
22	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B								
	6.7000	TON	65.0000	350.0000	438.46 %				-100.00 %
			435.50	2,345.00	1,909.50	0.00			
23	QUARRY SPALLS								
	0.2000	TON	65.0000	2,000.0000	2,976.92 %				-100.00 %
			13.00	400.00	387.00	0.00			
24	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.								
	28.0000	L.F.	80.0000	130.0000	62.50 %				-100.00 %
			2,240.00	3,640.00	1,400.00	0.00			
25	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION								
		L.S.			189.47 %				-100.00 %
			38,000.00	110,000.00	72,000.00	0.00			
26	FISH EXCLUSION								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			11,000.00	11,000.00		0.00			
27	STREAMBED SAND								
	222.0000	TON	50.0000	75.0000	50.00 %				-100.00 %
			11,100.00	16,650.00	5,550.00	0.00			
28	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00			
STRUCTURE									
29	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A								
		L.S.			148.55 %				-100.00 %
			173,000.00	430,000.00	257,000.00	0.00			
30	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1								
		L.S.			5.77 %				-100.00 %
			260,000.00	275,000.00	15,000.00	0.00			



PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.  
 33455 6TH AVE S  
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STRUCTURE									
31	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 2								
		L.S.			-24.55 %				-100.00 %
			550,000.00	415,000.00	-135,000.00		0.00		
32	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 1								
	67.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,680.00	2,680.00	0.00		0.00		
SURFACING									
33	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	1660.0000	TON	60.0000	55.0000	-8.33 %				-100.00 %
			99,600.00	91,300.00	-8,300.00		0.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
34	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	775.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %				-100.00 %
			19,375.00	15,500.00	-3,875.00		0.00		
35	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22								
	892.3000	TON	140.0000	161.0000	15.00 %				-100.00 %
			124,922.00	143,660.30	18,738.30		0.00		
36	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			3,750.00	3,750.00			0.00		
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			6,260.00	6,260.00			0.00		
38	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			2,175.24	2,175.24			0.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.  
 33455 6TH AVE S  
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
39	COMMERCIAL HMA								
	387.3000	TON	150.0000	172.0000	14.67 %				-100.00 %
			58,095.00	66,615.60	8,520.60	0.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
40	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE								
	328.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	35.0000	75.00 %				-100.00 %
			6,560.00	11,480.00	4,920.00	0.00			
41	SILT FENCE								
	255.0000	L.F.	4.0000	12.0000	200.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,020.00	3,060.00	2,040.00	0.00			
42	COMPOST SOCK								
	7235.0000	L.F.	8.0000	8.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			57,880.00	57,880.00	0.00	0.00			
43	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION								
	L.S.				104.92 %				-100.00 %
			12,200.00	25,000.00	12,800.00	0.00			
44	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING								
	790.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	2.5000	-68.75 %				-100.00 %
			6,320.00	1,975.00	-4,345.00	0.00			
45	TOPSOIL TYPE A								
	1132.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %				-100.00 %
			28,300.00	39,620.00	11,320.00	0.00			
46	PSIPE GRAND FIR (NO.2 CONT.)								
	67.0000	EACH	25.0000	33.0000	32.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,675.00	2,211.00	536.00	0.00			
47	PSIPE BIG LEAF MAPLE (NO.2 CONT.)								
	15.0000	EACH	25.0000	33.0000	32.00 %				-100.00 %
			375.00	495.00	120.00	0.00			
48	PSIPE BLACK HAWTHORN (NO.2 CONT.)								
	117.0000	EACH	25.0000	33.0000	32.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,925.00	3,861.00	936.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.  
 33455 6TH AVE S  
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
49	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE (NO.2 CONT.)								
	78.0000	EACH	25.0000	33.0000	32.00 %	1,950.00	2,574.00	624.00	-100.00 %
50	PSIPE BITTER CHERRY (NO.2 CONT.)								
	117.0000	EACH	25.0000	33.0000	32.00 %	2,925.00	3,861.00	936.00	-100.00 %
51	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR (NO.2 CONT.)								
	127.0000	EACH	25.0000	33.0000	32.00 %	3,175.00	4,191.00	1,016.00	-100.00 %
52	PSIPE VINE MAPLE (NO.2 CONT.)								
	299.0000	EACH	25.0000	33.0000	32.00 %	7,475.00	9,867.00	2,392.00	-100.00 %
53	PSIPE WESTERN BEAKED HAZELNUT (NO.2 CONT.)								
	190.0000	EACH	25.0000	33.0000	32.00 %	4,750.00	6,270.00	1,520.00	-100.00 %
54	PSIPE SALAL (NO.1 CONT.)								
	909.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	10,908.00	16,362.00	5,454.00	-100.00 %
55	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY (NO.1 CONT.)								
	290.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	3,480.00	5,220.00	1,740.00	-100.00 %
56	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE (NO.1 CONT.)								
	122.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	1,464.00	2,196.00	732.00	-100.00 %
57	PSIPE COMPACT OREGON GRAPE (NO.1 CONT.)								
	666.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	7,992.00	11,988.00	3,996.00	-100.00 %
58	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM (NO.1 CONT.)								
	218.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	2,616.00	3,924.00	1,308.00	-100.00 %
59	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK (NO.1 CONT.)								
	194.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	2,328.00	3,492.00	1,164.00	-100.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.  
 33455 6TH AVE S  
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
60	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN (NO.1 CONT.)								
	1269.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %		-100.00 %		
			15,228.00	22,842.00	7,614.00	0.00			
61	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY (NO.1 CONT.)								
	298.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %		-100.00 %		
			3,576.00	5,364.00	1,788.00	0.00			
62	PSIPE SALMONBERRY (NO.1 CONT.)								
	290.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %		-100.00 %		
			3,480.00	5,220.00	1,740.00	0.00			
63	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY (NO.1 CONT.)								
	298.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %		-100.00 %		
			3,576.00	5,364.00	1,788.00	0.00			
64	PSIPE SNOWBERRY (NO.1 CONT.)								
	784.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %		-100.00 %		
			9,408.00	14,112.00	4,704.00	0.00			
65	PSIPE CLUSTERED SEDGE (NO.1 CONT.)								
	223.0000	EACH	3.0000	18.0000	500.00 %		-100.00 %		
			669.00	4,014.00	3,345.00	0.00			
66	PSIPE DEWEY'S SEDGE (NO.1 CONT.)								
	192.0000	EACH	3.0000	18.0000	500.00 %		-100.00 %		
			576.00	3,456.00	2,880.00	0.00			
67	PSIPE QUAKING ASPEN (LIVE POLE)								
	88.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %		-100.00 %		
			1,056.00	1,584.00	528.00	0.00			
68	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, LIVE STAKE								
	219.0000	EACH	3.0000	14.0000	366.67 %		-100.00 %		
			657.00	3,066.00	2,409.00	0.00			
69	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, LIVE STAKE								
	176.0000	EACH	3.0000	18.0000	500.00 %		-100.00 %		
			528.00	3,168.00	2,640.00	0.00			
70	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, LIVE STAKE								
	219.0000	EACH	3.0000	18.0000	500.00 %		-100.00 %		
			657.00	3,942.00	3,285.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.  
 33455 6TH AVE S  
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
71	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, LIVE STAKE								
	176.0000	EACH	3.0000	18.0000	500.00 %		-100.00 %		
			528.00	3,168.00	2,640.00	0.00			
72	PSIPE LIVE FASCINE								
	555.0000	L.F.	40.0000	38.0000	-5.00 %		-100.00 %		
			22,200.00	21,090.00	-1,110.00	0.00			
73	FINE COMPOST								
	880.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	9.0000	28.57 %		-100.00 %		
			6,160.00	7,920.00	1,760.00	0.00			
74	SOIL AMENDMENT								
	8580.0000	S.Y.	14.0000	10.0000	-28.57 %		-100.00 %		
			120,120.00	85,800.00	-34,320.00	0.00			
75	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH								
	9802.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	7.0000	16.67 %		-100.00 %		
			58,812.00	68,614.00	9,802.00	0.00			
76	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	2879.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %		-100.00 %		
			14,395.00	20,153.00	5,758.00	0.00			
77	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE								
	537.0000	L.F.	6.0000	10.0000	66.67 %		-100.00 %		
			3,222.00	5,370.00	2,148.00	0.00			
78	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAM CHANNEL RESTORATION								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			30,000.00	30,000.00		0.00			
79	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 1								
	7.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	1,700.0000	-19.05 %		-100.00 %		
			14,700.00	11,900.00	-2,800.00	0.00			
80	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 2								
	2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	3,200.0000	77.78 %		-100.00 %		
			3,600.00	6,400.00	2,800.00	0.00			
81	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 3								
	2.0000	EACH	4,200.0000	3,400.0000	-19.05 %		-100.00 %		
			8,400.00	6,800.00	-1,600.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.  
 33455 6TH AVE S  
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
82	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 4								
	1.0000	EACH	23,800.0000	15,000.0000	-36.97 %				-100.00 %
			23,800.00	15,000.00	-8,800.00	0.00			
83	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 5								
	4.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,000.0000	-23.08 %				-100.00 %
			5,200.00	4,000.00	-1,200.00	0.00			
84	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 6								
	3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,700.0000	13.33 %				-100.00 %
			4,500.00	5,100.00	600.00	0.00			
85	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 7								
	1.0000	EACH	2,600.0000	2,000.0000	-23.08 %				-100.00 %
			2,600.00	2,000.00	-600.00	0.00			
86	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 8								
	1.0000	EACH	2,600.0000	2,500.0000	-3.85 %				-100.00 %
			2,600.00	2,500.00	-100.00	0.00			
87	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 9								
	2.0000	EACH	700.0000	1,100.0000	57.14 %				-100.00 %
			1,400.00	2,200.00	800.00	0.00			
88	MOBILE WOODY MATERIAL								
	7.0000	EACH	4,700.0000	1,000.0000	-78.72 %				-100.00 %
			32,900.00	7,000.00	-25,900.00	0.00			
89	NATIVE BRUSH PILE TYPE A								
	34.0000	EACH	2,700.0000	1,000.0000	-62.96 %				-100.00 %
			91,800.00	34,000.00	-57,800.00	0.00			
90	NATIVE BRUSH PILE TYPE B								
	16.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,000.0000	-16.67 %				-100.00 %
			19,200.00	16,000.00	-3,200.00	0.00			
91	SLASH								
	10.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	500.0000	-50.00 %				-100.00 %
			10,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	0.00			
92	HIGH VISIBILITY STAKING								
	686.0000	L.F.	3.5000	7.0000	100.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,401.00	4,802.00	2,401.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.  
 33455 6TH AVE S  
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
93	TRENCH PLANTING								
	104.0000	L.F.	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,200.00	10,400.00	5,200.00	0.00			
94	SOIL DECOMPACTION								
	9712.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %				-100.00 %
			97,120.00	48,560.00	-48,560.00	0.00			
95	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS RESTORATION								
		L.S.			138.10 %				-100.00 %
			21,000.00	50,000.00	29,000.00	0.00			
96	HERBICIDE APPLICATIONS PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00			
TRAFFIC									
97	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST								
	188.0000	L.F.	45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %				-100.00 %
			8,460.00	9,400.00	940.00	0.00			
98	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31								
	850.0000	L.F.	45.0000	43.0000	-4.44 %				-100.00 %
			38,250.00	36,550.00	-1,700.00	0.00			
99	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21								
	4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	5,600.0000	40.00 %				-100.00 %
			16,000.00	22,400.00	6,400.00	0.00			
100	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	7.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	4,500.0000	12.50 %				-100.00 %
			28,000.00	31,500.00	3,500.00	0.00			
101	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE F								
	175.0000	L.F.	50.0000	107.0000	114.00 %				-100.00 %
			8,750.00	18,725.00	9,975.00	0.00			
102	TEMPORARY BARRIER								
	1725.0000	L.F.	25.0000	50.0000	100.00 %				-100.00 %
			43,125.00	86,250.00	43,125.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.  
 33455 6TH AVE S  
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
103	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	8.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	4,500.0000	12.50 %				-100.00 %
			32,000.00	36,000.00	4,000.00	0.00			
104	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	14.0000	EACH	60.0000	100.0000	66.67 %				-100.00 %
			840.00	1,400.00	560.00	0.00			
105	BARRIER DELINEATOR								
	87.0000	EACH	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,740.00	1,740.00	0.00	0.00			
106	PAINT LINE								
	2248.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.7500	16.67 %				-100.00 %
			3,372.00	3,934.00	562.00	0.00			
107	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP								
	0.1300	MI.	35,000.0000	27,500.0000	-21.43 %				-100.00 %
			4,550.00	3,575.00	-975.00	0.00			
108	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2								
	0.3000	MI.	35,000.0000	20,000.0000	-42.86 %				-100.00 %
			10,500.00	6,000.00	-4,500.00	0.00			
109	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
	0.2200	HUND	20,000.0000	17,250.0000	-13.75 %				-100.00 %
			4,400.00	3,795.00	-605.00	0.00			
110	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			100.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	0.00			
111	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION								
	2026.0000	L.F.	0.6000	3.0000	400.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,215.60	6,078.00	4,862.40	0.00			
112	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			-15.54 %				-100.00 %
			296,000.00	250,000.00	-46,000.00	0.00			



PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.  
 33455 6TH AVE S  
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
113	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	572.0000	S.F.	25.0000	60.0000	140.00 %		-100.00 %		
			14,300.00	34,320.00	20,020.00	0.00			
OTHER ITEMS									
114	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %		-100.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00			
115	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			59.57 %		-100.00 %		
			9,400.00	15,000.00	5,600.00	0.00			
116	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			135.29 %		-100.00 %		
			17,000.00	40,000.00	23,000.00	0.00			
117	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2	L.F.			75.00 %		-100.00 %		
	109.0000		20.0000	35.0000	1,635.00	0.00			
			2,180.00	3,815.00					
118	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
119	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-2.00	-2.00		0.00			
120	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			2.00	2.00		0.00			
121	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-83.33 %		-100.00 %		
			6,000.00	1,000.00	-5,000.00	0.00			
122	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.			233.33 %		-100.00 %		
	171.0000		3.0000	10.0000	1,197.00	0.00			
			513.00	1,710.00					

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/03/2022

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 07:01

PS&E JOB NO : 21A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009769 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6280  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 SKAGIT RIVER  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 21A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 24 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 28 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.  
 33455 6TH AVE S

FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
123	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2								
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,500.0000	87.50 %		-100.00 %		
			800.00	1,500.00	700.00	0.00			
124	FORCE ACCOUNT ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			14,000.00	14,000.00		0.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,175,050.34</u>	<u>\$5,632,143.14</u>	<u>34.90%</u>		\$0.00		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,175,050.34</u>	<u>\$5,632,143.14</u>	<u>34.90%</u>	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		